LF SERIES
FUSE BLOCK
TECHNICAL
BROCHURE
Now Ava
ila
ble!
Fu

SUFFIX
BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
30
1 LFH250301 C P S
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
C 6-14 AWG
CU Only
Solid/
Stranded
125˚C • — LFH25030FBC2 LFH250302 C P S P 10-14 AWG
3 LFH250303 C P S S 10-22 AWG
60
1 LFH250601 CID — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL 125˚C • • LFH25060FBC2 LFH250602 CID — —

3 LFH600603 CID — —
100
1
3
LFH601001
LFH601003
CID
CID
—
—
—
—
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6AWG
CU-AL 130˚C — • LFH60100FBC4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
200 1 LFH602001 C — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFH602003 C — —
400 1 LFH604001 C — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) (2) 350 kcmil-1/0 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFH604003 C — —
600 1 LFH606001 C — — 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) (2) 500 kcmil-4 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFH606003 C — —
Ordering Information (Class R 250 V)
AMP
RATING PO
LE

SUFFIX
BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
30
1 LFR250301 C P S
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
C 6-14 AWG
CU Only
Solid/
Stranded
125˚C2 LFR250302 C P S P 10-14 AWG • — LFH25030FBC
3 LFR250303 C P S S 10-22 AWG
60
1 LFR250601 CID — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL 125˚C2 LFR250602 CID — — • • LFH25060FBC
3 LFR250603 CID — —
100
1
3
LFR251001
LFR251003
CID
—
—
—
—
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6 AWG
CU-AL 130˚C — • LFH25100FBC
CID
4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
200 1 LFR252001 C — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFR252003 C — —
400 1 LFR254001 C — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) (2) 350 kcmil-1/0 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFR254003 C — —
600 1 LFR256001 C — — 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) (2) 500 kcmil-4 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFR256003 C — —
Ordering Information (Class R 600 V)
AMP
RATING PO
LE

2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL 130˚C2 LFR600602 CID — — • • LFH60060FBC
3 LFR600603 CID — —
100
1
3
LFR601001
LFR601003
CID
CID
— — 13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6 AWG
CU-AL 130˚C — • LFH60100FBC— — 4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
— — 4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
200 1 LFR602001 C — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFR602003 C — —
400 1 LFR604001 C — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) (2) 350 kcmil-1/0 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFR604003 C — —
600 1 LFR606001 C — — 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) (2) 500 kcmil-4 CU-AL 130˚C — — —3 LFR606003 C — —
6 ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Productswww.littelfuse.com
POWR-GARD® LF Series Fuse Blocks
Ordering Information (Class T 600 V)
AM

30 LFT60030 1 2 3 C P S 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
 2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
**
see
note
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125˚C •
LFT60030FBC
60 LFT60060 1 2 3 C — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU
-A
L
LFT60060FBC
100 LFT60100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs)
4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs)
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs)
2/0-6 AWG
8 AWG
10-14 AWG
130˚C —
LT60100FBC
200 LFT60200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 LT60200FBC
400 LFT60400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 LT60400FBC
600 LFT60600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375in-lb) 500 kcmil-6 LT60600FBC
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Specifications
Voltage Ratings: 300 VAC/600 VAC
Ampere Ratings: 0 – 600 A

 R
AI
L
M
OU
N
T COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER*
BASE
ORDERING
NUMBER
POLES TERMINAL SUFFIX
1 2 3 BOX LUG PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
30 LFT30030 1 2 3 C — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU
-A
L
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125˚C •
LFT30030FBC
60 LFT30060 1 2 3 C — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG LFT30060FBC
100 LFT30100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs)
4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs)
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs)
2/0-6 AWG
8 AWG
10-14 AWG
130˚C —
LFT30100FBC
200 LFT30200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 —
400 LFT30400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 —
600 LFT30600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375in-lb) 500 kcmil-6 —
*Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
**Wire Type for Pressure Plate and Screw Terminal is CU only
7 www.littelfuse.com ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
POWR-GARD® LF Series Fuse Blocks
LF SERIES CLASS G FUSE BLOCKS
Ordering Information (Class G 600 V)
AMP
RATING PO
LE
S
ORDERING NUMBER
WIRE
TYPE
BASE
TEMP
RATING
DIN RAIL
MOUNTBASE
PART
NUMBER
SUFFIX
BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
15
1 LFG600151 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR
CU Only
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
•
2 LFG600152 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR 150˚ C •
3 LFG600153 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR •
20
1 LFG600201 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR •
2 LFG600202 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR 150˚ C •
3 LFG600203 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR •
AMP
RATING
TERMINAL INFORMATION
TERMINAL  WIRE RANGE TORQUE

Pressure Plate 10-14 AWG 2.3 N-m (20 in-lbs)
Screw 10-14 AWG 2.3 N-m (20 in-lbs)
Ordering Information (Class G 480 V)
AMP
RATING PO
LE
S
ORDERING NUMBER
WIRE
TYPE
BASE
TEMP
RATING
DIN RAIL
MOUNTBASE
PART
NUMBER
SUFFIX
BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
30
1 LFG480301 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR
CU Only
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
•
2 LFG480302 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR 150˚ C •
3 LFG480303 CDINR PQDINR SQDINR •
60
1 LFG480601 CDINR — —
CU/Al
•
2 LFG480602 CDINR — — 125˚ C •
3 LFG480603 CDINR — — •
AMP
RATING
TERMINAL INFORMATION
TERMINAL  WIRE RANGE TORQUE

8 ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Productswww.littelfuse.com
POWR-GARD® LF Series Fuse Blocks
Ordering Information (Class CC and Midget 30 A)
AM
P
RA
TI
N
G
PO
LE
S CLASS CC ORDERING NUMBER MIDGET ORDERING NUMBER
CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE
TEMP
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER**NON-DIN* DINR NON-DIN* DINR
30
1 L60030C1C L60030C1CDINR L60030M1C L60030M1CDINR
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C SPL0012 L60030C2C L60030C2CDINR L60030M2C L60030M2CDINR
3 L60030C3C L60030C3CDINR L60030M3C L60030M3CDINR
30
1 L60030C1PQ L60030C1PQDINR L60030M1PQ L60030M1PQDINR
Pres sure Plate
w/Q.C. Terminal
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C SPL0012 L60030C2PQ L60030C2PQDINR L60030M2PQ L60030M2PQDINR
3 L60030C3PQ L60030C3PQDINR L60030M3PQ L60030M3PQDINR
30
1 L60030C1SQ L60030C1SQDINR L60030M1SQ L60030M1SQDINR
Screw
w/Q.C. Terminal
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C SPL0012 L60030C2SQ L60030C2SQDINR L60030M2SQ L60030M2SQDINR
3 L60030C3SQ L60030C3SQDINR L60030M3SQ L60030M3SQDINR
LF SERIES CLASS CC/CD AND MIDGET (10X38 mm) FUSE BLOCKS
600 V
Description
The Littelfuse Class CC, CD and midget blocks offer

ganging to produce a fuse block with any number of poles
• Covers available for all amperages to enhance safety
Ordering Information (Class CD 60 A)
AMP
RATING POLES ORDERING
NUMBER
CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE TEMP
RATING
DIN RAIL
MOUNT INDICATION
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER**
60
1 LFC600601CID
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C • • LFC60060FBC2 LFC600602CID
3 LFC600603CID
*  Gangable
**Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
    Note: Quick Connect Terminals are rated at 20 A
Specifications

Features/Benefits
• Added safety to personnel
• Ventilated to avoid fuse derating
• Reusable
• UL listed and CSA certified
• Available for Class H/R, Class J, Class T and Class CD
• Convenient snap-on feature
• Allows visibility of indicator fuse block light
Web Resources
For the most current fuse block information or
sample requests, visit
LF SERIES FUSE BLOCK COVERS
UL CLASS FUSE BLOCK BASE
PART NUMBER* VOLTAGE AMPERAGE COVER ORDERING NUMBER
Class H/R LFH25030 / LFR25030 250 30 LFH25030FBC
Class H/R LFH25060 / LFR25030 250 60 LFH25060FBC
Class H/R LFH25100 / LFR25100 250 100 LFH25100FBC
Class H/R LFH60030 / LFR60030 600 30 LFH60030FBC
Class H/R LFH60060 / LFR60060 600 60 LFH60060FBC
Class H/R LFH60100 / LFR60100 600 100 LFH60100FBC
Class J LFJ60030 600 30 LFJ60030FBC
Class J LFJ60060 600 60 LFJ60060FBC
Class J LFJ60100 600 100 LFJ60100FBC
Class T LFT30030 300 30 LFT30030FBC
Class T LFT30060 300 60 LFT30060FBC
Class T LFT30100 300 100 LFT30100FBC
Class T LFT60030 600 30 LFT60030FBC
Class T LFT60060 600 60 LFT60060FBC
Class T LFT60100 600 100 LT60100FBC
Class T LFT60200 600 200 LT60200FBC
Class T LFT60400 600 400 LT60400FBC

Indication reliability testing:
  Thermal Shock, Thermal Cycling, Humidity and Temperature Conditioning,
Multiple Insertions, Contact Cleaner, Indication after Over-torque,
Lens Retention
What reliability tests
were performed on
these new products?
12 ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Productswww.littelfuse.com
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON LF COVER
NUMBER
H 250 30 1 BOX LUG LFH250301C LH25030-1C 20306 H25030-1CR RF30A1B
LFH25030FBC
H 250 30 2 BOX LUG LFH250302C LH25030-2C 20307 H25030-2CR RF30A2B
H 250 30 3 BOX LUG LFH250303C LH25030-3C 20308 H25030-3CR RF30A3B
H 250 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFH250301P LH25030-1P 20326 H25030-1PR RF30A1SP
H 250 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFH250302P LH25030-2P 20327 H25030-2PR RF30A2SP
H 250 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFH250303P LH25030-3P 20328 H25030-3PR RF30A3SP
H 250 30 1 SCREW LFH250301S LH25030-1S 20316 H25030-1SR RF30A1S
H 250 30 2 SCREW LFH250302S LH25030-2S 20317 H25030-2SR RF30A2S
H 250 30 3 SCREW LFH250303S LH25030-3S 20318 H25030-3SR RF30A3S
H 250 60 1 BOX LUG LFH250601CID LH25060-1C 20606 H25060-1CR RF60A1B
LFH25060FBCH 250 60 2 BOX LUG LFH250602CID LH25060-2C 20607 H25060-2CR RF60A2B
H 250 60 3 BOX LUG LFH250603CID LH25060-3C 20608 H25060-3CR RF60A3B
H 250 100 1 BOX LUG LFH251001CID LH25100-1C 21036 H25100-1CR RF100A1B
LFH25100FBCH 250 100 3 BOX LUG LFH251003CID LH25100-3CD 21038 H25100-3CR RF100A3B
H 250 100 3 BOX LUG LFH251003CID LH25100-3C 21038 H25100-3CR RF100A3B
H 250 200 1 BOX LUG LFH252001C LH25200-1C 22001 H25200-1CR R1200A1BE
—
H 250 200 3 BOX LUG LFH252003C LH25200-3C 22003 H25200-3CR RF200A3BE
H 250 400 1 BOX LUG LFH254001C LH25400-1C 24031 H25400-1CR RF400A1B
—
H 250 400 3 BOX LUG LFH254003C LH25400-3C 24033 H25400-3CR RF400A3B
H 250 600 1 BOX LUG LFH256001C LH25600-1C 2631 H25600-1CR F600A1B
—
H 250 600 3 BOX LUG LFH256003C LH25600-3C 2633 H25600-3CR F600A3B
H 600 30 1 BOX LUG LFH600301CID LH60030-1C 60306 H60030-1CR R6F30A1B
LFH60030FBC
H 600 30 2 BOX LUG LFH600302CID LH60030-2C 60307 H60030-2CR R6F30A2B
H 600 30 3 BOX LUG LFH600303CID LH60030-3C 60308 H60030-3CR R6F30A3B
H 600 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFH600301PID LH60030-1P 60326 H60030-1PR R6F30A1SP
H 600 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFH600302PID LH60030-2P 60327 H60030-2PR R6F30A2SP
H 600 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFH600303PID LH60030-3P 60328 H60030-3PR R6F30A3SP
H 600 30 1 SCREW LFH600301SID LH60030-1S 60316 H60030-1SR R6F60A1S
H 600 30 2 SCREW LFH600302SID LH60030-2S 60317 H60030-2SR R6F30A2S
H 600 30 3 SCREW LFH600303SID LH60030-3S 60318 H60030-3SR R6F30A3S
H 600 60 1 BOX LUG LFH600601CID LH60060-1CD 60606 H60060-1CR R6F60A1B
LFH60060FBCH 600 60 2 BOX LUG LFH600602CID LH60060-2C 60607 H60060-2CR R6F60A2B
H 600 60 3 BOX LUG LFH600603CID LH60060-3C 60608 H60060-3CR R6F60A3B
H 600 100 1 BOX LUG LFH601001CID LH60100-1C 61036 H60100-1CR R6F100A1B
LFH60100FBC
H 600 100 3 BOX LUG LFH601003CID LH60100-3C 61038 H60100-3CR R6F100A3B
H 600 200 1 BOX LUG LFH602001C LH60200-1C 62001 H60200-1CR R6F2001BE
—
H 600 200 3 BOX LUG LFH602003C LH60200-3C 62003 H60200-3CR R6F2003BE
H 600 400 1 BOX LUG LFH604001C LH60400-1C 64031 H60400-1CR R6F400A1B
—
H 600 400 3 BOX LUG LFH604003C LH60400-3C 64033 H60400-3CR R6F400A3B
H 600 600 1 BOX LUG LFH606001C LH60600-1C 6631 H60600-1CR R6F600A1B
—
H 600 600 3 BOX LUG LFH606003C LH60600-3C 6633 H60600-3CR R6F600A3B
LF SERIES CLASS H/K5 FUSE BLOCKS
POWR-GARD® Fuse Block Cross Reference
13 www.littelfuse.com ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON LF COVER
NUMBER
R 250 30 1 BOX LUG LFR250301C LR25030-1C 20306R R25030-1CR R30A1B
LFH25030FBC
R 250 30 2 BOX LUG LFR250302C LR25030-2C 20307R R25030-2CR R30A2B
R 250 30 3 BOX LUG LFR250303C LR25030-3C 20308R R25030-3CR R30A3B
R 250 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFR250301P LR25030-1P 20326R R25030-1PR R30A1SP
R 250 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFR250302P LR25030-2P 20327R R25030-2PR R30A2SP
R 250 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFR250303P LR25030-3P 20328R R25030-3PR R30A3SP
R 250 30 1 SCREW LFR250301S LR25030-1S 20316R R25030-1SR R30A1S
R 250 30 2 SCREW LFR250302S LR25030-2S 20317R R25030-2SR R30A2S
R 250 30 3 SCREW LFR250303S LR25030-3S 20318R R25030-3SR R30A3S
R 250 60 1 BOX LUG LFR250601CID LR25060-1C 20606R R25060-1CR R60A1B
LFH25060FBCR 250 60 2 BOX LUG LFR250602CID LR25060-2C 20607R R25060-2CR R60A2B
R 250 60 3 BOX LUG LFR250603CID LR25060-3C 20608R R25060-3CR R60A3B
R 250 100 1 BOX LUG LFR251001CID LR25100-1C 21036R R25100-1CR R100A1B
LFH25100FBC
R 250 100 3 BOX LUG LFR251003CID LR25100-3C 21038R R25100-3CR R100A3B
R 250 200 1 BOX LUG LFR252001C LR25200-1C 22001R R25200-1CR R200A1BE
—
R 250 200 3 BOX LUG LFR252003C LR25200-3C 22003R R25200-3CR R200A3BE
R 250 400 1 BOX LUG LFR254001C LR25400-1C 24031R R25400-1CR R400A1B
—
R 250 400 3 BOX LUG LFR254003C LR25400-3C 24033R R25400-3CR R400A3B
R 250 600 1 BOX LUG LFR256001C LR25600-1C 2631R R25600-1CR R600A1B
—
R 250 600 3 BOX LUG LFR256003C LR25600-3C 2633R R25600-3CR R600A3B
R 600 30 1 BOX LUG LFR600301CID LR60030-1C 60306R R60030-1CR 6R30A1B
LFH60030FBC
R 600 30 2 BOX LUG LFR600302CID LR60030-2C 60307R R60030-2CR 6R30A2B
R 600 30 3 BOX LUG LFR600303CID LR60030-3C 60308R R60030-3CR 6R30A3B
R 600 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFR600301PID LR60030-1P 60326R R60030-1PR 6R30A1SP
R 600 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFR600302PID LR60030-2P 60327R R60030-2PR 6R30A2SP
R 600 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFR600303PID LR60030-3P 60328R R60030-3PR 6R30A3SP
R 600 30 1 SCREW LFR600301SID LR60030-1S 60316R R60030-1SR 6R30A1S
R 600 30 2 SCREW LFR600302SID LR60030-2S 60317R R60030-2SR 6R30A2S
R 600 30 3 SCREW LFR600303SID LR60030-3S 60318R R60030-3SR 6R30A3S
R 600 60 1 BOX LUG LFR600601CID LR60060-1C 60606R R60060-1CR 6R60A1B
LFH60060FBCR 600 60 2 BOX LUG LFR600602CID LR60060-2C 60607R R60060-2CR 6R60A2B
R 600 60 3 BOX LUG LFR600603CID LR60060-3C 60608R R60060-3CR 6R60A3B
R 600 100 1 BOX LUG LFR601001CID LR60100-1C 61036R R60100-1CR 6R100A1B
LFH60100FBC
R 600 100 3 BOX LUG LFR601003CID LR60100-3C 61038R R60100-3CR 6R100A3B
R 600 200 1 BOX LUG LFR602001C LR60200-1C 62001R R60200-1CR 6R200A1BE
—
R 600 200 3 BOX LUG LFR602003C LR60200-3C 62003R R60200-3CR 6R200A3BE
R 600 400 1 BOX LUG LFR604001C LR60400-1C 64031R R60400-1CR 6R400A1B
—
R 600 400 3 BOX LUG LFR604003C LR60400-3C 64033R R60400-3CR 6R400A3B
R 600 600 1 BOX LUG LFR606001C LR60600-1C 6631R R60600-1CR 6R600A1B
—
R 600 600 3 BOX LUG LFR606003C LR60600-3C 6633R R60600-3CR 6R600A3B
LF SERIES CLASS R FUSE BLOCKS
POWR-GARD® Fuse Block Cross Reference
14 ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Productswww.littelfuse.com
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON LF COVER
NUMBER
T 300 30 1 BOX LUG LFT300301C — 30306T  —  —
LFT30030FBCT 300 30 2 BOX LUG LFT300302C LT30030-2CR 30307T T30030-2CR RT30A2B
T 300 30 3 BOX LUG LFT300303C LT30030-3CR 30308T T30030-3CR RT30A3B
T 300 60 1 BOX LUG LFT300601C  — 30616T  — —
LFT30060FBCT 300 60 2 BOX LUG LFT300602C LT30060-2CR 30607T T30060-2CR RT60A2B
T 300 60 3 BOX LUG LFT300603C LT30060-3CR 30608T T30060-3CR RT60A3B
T 300 100 1 BOX LUG LFT301001CS LT30100-1C 31031T T30100-1CR T100A1B
LFT30100FBC
T 300 100 3 BOX LUG LFT301003CS LT30100-3C 31033T T30100-3CR T100A3B
T 300 200 1 BOX LUG LFT302001CS LT30200-1C 32031T T30200-1C T200A1B
—
T 300 200 3 BOX LUG LFT302003CS — 32033T T30200-3C T200A3B
T 300 400 1 BOX LUG LFT304001CS LT30400-1C 34031T T30400-1C T400A1B
—
T 300 400 3 BOX LUG LFT304003CS — 34033T — —
T 300 600 1 BOX LUG LFT306001CS LT30600-1C 36031T T30600-1C T600A1B
—
T 300 600 3 BOX LUG LFT306003CS — — — —
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON LF COVER
NUMBER
J 600 30 1 BOX LUG LFJ600301CID LJ60030-1C 60306J J60030-1CR R6J30A1B
LFJ60030FBC
J 600 30 2 BOX LUG LFJ600302CID LJ60030-2C 60307J J60030-2CR R6J30A2B
J 600 30 3 BOX LUG LFJ600303CID LJ60030-3C 60308J J60030-3CR R6J30A3B
J 600 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFJ600301PID LJ60030-1P 60325J J60030-1P R6J30A1SP
J 600 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFJ600302PID LJ60030-2P 60326J J60030-2P R6J30A2SP
J 600 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFJ600303PID LJ60030-3P 60327J J60030-3P R6J30A3SP
J 600 30 1 SCREW LFJ600301SID LJ60030-1S 60316J J60030-1S R6J30A1S
J 600 30 2 SCREW LFJ600302SID LJ60030-2S 60317J J60030-2S R6J30A2S
J 600 30 3 SCREW LFJ600303SID LJ60030-3S 60318J J60030-3S R6J30A3S
J 600 60 1 BOX LUG LFJ600601CID LJ60060-1C 60606J J60060-1CR R6J60A1B
LFJ60060FBCJ 600 60 2 BOX LUG LFJ600602CID LJ60060-2C 60607J J60060-2CR R6J60A2B
J 600 60 3 BOX LUG LFJ600603CID LJ60060-3C 60608J J60060-3CR R6J60A3B
J 600 100 1 BOX LUG LFJ601001CID LJ60100-1C 61036J J60100-1CR R6J100A1B
LFJ60100FBC
J 600 100 3 BOX LUG LFJ601003CID LJ60100-3C 61038J J60100-3CR R6J100A3B
J 600 200 1 BOX LUG LFJ602001C LJ60200-1C 62001J J60200-1CR 6J200A1BFBD
—
J 600 200 3 BOX LUG LFJ602003C LJ60200-3C 62003J J60200-3CR 6J200A3BFBD
J 600 400 1 BOX LUG LFJ604001C LJ60400-1C 64031J J60400-1CR 6J400A1BFBD
—
J 600 400 3 BOX LUG LFJ604003C LJ60400-3C 64033J J60400-3CR 6J400A3BFBD
J 600 600 1 BOX LUG LFJ606001C LJ60600-1C 6631J J60600-1CR 6J600A1BFBD
—
J 600 600 3 BOX LUG LFJ606003C LJ60600-3C 6633J J60600-3CR 6J600A3BFBD
LF SERIES CLASS J FUSE BLOCKS
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
POWR-GARD® Fuse Block Cross Reference
15 www.littelfuse.com ©2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON LF COVER
NUMBER
T 600 30 1 BOX LUG LFT600301C LT60030-1CR 60306T T60030-1CR —
LFT60030FBC
T 600 30 2 BOX LUG LFT600302C LT60030-2CR 60307T T60030-2CR R6T30A2B
T 600 30 3 BOX LUG LFT600303C LT60030-3CR 60308T T60030-3CR R6T30A3B
T 600 30 1 SCREW LFT600301S LT60030-1SR 60316T T60030-1SR —
T 600 30 2 SCREW LFT600302S LT60030-2SR 60317T T60030-2SR R6T30A2S
T 600 30 3 SCREW LFT600303S LT60030-3SR 60318T T60030-3SR R6T30A3S
T 600 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFT600301P — — — —
T 600 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFT600302P — — — —
T 600 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFT600303P — — — —
T 600 60 1 BOX LUG LFT600601C LT60060-1CR 60606T T60060-1CR —
T 600 60 2 BOX LUG LFT600602C LT60060-2CR 60607T T60060-2CR R6T60A2B
LFT60060FBC
T 600 60 3 BOX LUG LFT600603C LT60060-3CR 60608T T60060-3CR R6T60A3B
T 600 100 1 BOX LUG LFT601001CS LT60100-1C 61031T T60100-1C 6T100A1B
LT60100FBC
T 600 100 3 BOX LUG LFT601003CS LT60100-3C 61033T T60100-3C 6T100A3B
T 600 200 1 BOX LUG LFT602001CS LT60200-1C 62031T T60200-1C 6T200A1B
LT60200FBC
T 600 200 3 BOX LUG LFT602003CS — 62033T 1B0089 6T200A3B
T 600 400 1 BOX LUG LFT604001CS LT60400-1C 64031T T60400-1C 6T400A1B
LT60400FBC
T 600 400 3 BOX LUG LFT604003CS — — — —
T 600 600 1 BOX LUG LFT606001CS — 66031T T60600-1C 6T600A1B
LT60600FBC
T 600 600 3 BOX LUG LFT606003CS — — — —
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON
G 600 15 1 BOX LUG LFG600151CDINR — — BG3011B G15A1B
G 600 15 2 BOX LUG LFG600152CDINR — — BG3012B G15A2B
G 600 15 3 BOX LUG LFG600153CDINR — — BG3013B G15A3B
G 600 15 1 PRES. PLATE LFG600151PQDINR — 40121G BG3011PQ G15A1SPQ
G 600 15 2 PRES. PLATE LFG600152PQDINR — 40122G BG3012PQ G15A2SPQ
G 600 15 3 PRES. PLATE LFG600153PQDINR — 40123G BG3013PQ G15A3SPQ
G 600 15 1 SCREW LFG600151SQDINR LG30015-1SQ 40111G BG3011SQ G15A1SQ
G 600 15 2 SCREW LFG600152SQDINR LG30015-2SQ 40112G BG3012SQ G15A2SQ
G 600 15 3 SCREW LFG600153SQDINR LG30015-3SQ 40113G BG3013SQ G15A3SQ
G 600 20 1 BOX LUG LFG600201CDINR — — BG3021B G20A1B
G 600 20 2 BOX LUG LFG600202CDINR — — BG3022B G20A2B
G 600 20 3 BOX LUG LFG600203CDINR — — BG3023B G20A3B
G 600 20 1 PRES. PLATE LFG600201PQDINR — 40221G BG3021PQ G20A1SPQ
G 600 20 2 PRES. PLATE LFG600202PQDINR — 40222G BG3022PQ G20A2SPQ
G 600 20 2 PRES. PLATE LFG600203PQDINR — 40223G BG3023PQ G20A3SPQ
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
LF SERIES CLASS G FUSE BLOCKS
POWR-GARD® Fuse Block Cross Reference
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL
TYPE LITTELFUSE PREVIOUS
LITTELFUSE MERSEN BUSSMANN MARATHON
G 600 20 1 SCREW LFG600201SQDINR LG30020-1SQ 40211G BG3021SQ G20A1SQ
G 600 20 2 SCREW LFG600202SQDINR LG30020-2SQ 40212G BG3022SQ G20A2SQ
G 600 20 3 SCREW LFG600203SQDINR LG30020-3SQ 40213G BG3023SQ G20A3SQ
G 480 30 1 BOX LUG LFG480301CDINR — 40351G BG3031B G30A1B
G 480 30 2 BOX LUG LFG480302CDINR — 40352G BG3032B G30A2B
G 480 30 3 BOX LUG LFG480303CDINR — 40353G BG3033B G30A3B
G 480 30 1 PRES. PLATE LFG480301PQDINR L30030G-1PQ 40321G BG301P G30A1SPQ
G 480 30 2 PRES. PLATE LFG480302PQDINR L30030G-2PQ 40322G BG302P G30A2SPQ
G 480 30 3 PRES. PLATE LFG480303PQDINR L30030G-3PQ 40323G BG303P G30A3SPQ
G 480 30 1 SCREW LFG480301SQDINR L30030G-1SQ 40311G BG301S G30A1SQ
G 480 30 2 SCREW LFG480302SQDINR L30030G-2SQ 40312G BG302S G30A2SQ
G 480 30 3 SCREW LFG480303SQDINR L30030G-3SQ 40313G BG303S G30A3SQ
G 480 60 1 BOX LUG LFG480601CDINR LG30060-1CR 40606G G30060-1CR —
G 480 60 2 BOX LUG LFG480602CDINR LG30060-2CR 40607G G30060-2CR —
G 480 60 3 BOX LUG LFG480603CDINR LG30060-3CR 40608G G30060-3CR —
PART NUMBER
CLASS VOLTAGE AMP # OF
 POLES
TERMINAL